
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4637
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2000
INCLUSION OF BHAR CASTE IN SCS LIST
BABBAN RAJBHAR

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Uttar Pradesh has sent any proposal to the Union Government to include Bhar caste in the list of Scheduled Castes; and

(b) if, so the action taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The proposal sent by the Govt. of Utter Pradesh has been examined as per modalities approved by the Government for such claims and the Government of Uttar Pradesh has been requested to furnish detailed information in support of the proposal in accordance with the prescribed criteria.
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